

Annex-I : AMENDMENTS

Request for Pre-Qualification of suppliers for design, manufacture, supply, installation, testing, commissioning and guaranteeing the performance of cargo / container handling equipment for Shahid Beheshti Port at Chabahar, Islamic Republic of Iran

Sr. No.	Clause No.	Page No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
28	5.3	10	The applicant will be judged on the basis of 8 (eight) Quality Assessment Criteria elaborated in Annex-IV of this document. An Applicant scoring minimum 70% shall be eligible for participating in the Bid Process.	The applicant will be judged on the basis of 8 (eight) Quality Assessment Criteria elaborated in Annex-IV of this document. An Applicant scoring minimum 70% overall with 70% each in Sr No. 1 : Experience and Knowledge (Weightage – 30%), and Sr No 2: Financial Capability (Weightage – 15%) will be eligible for participating in the Bid Process.